ANNA UNIVERSITY ™o Zsae

SARDAR PATEL ROAD, CHENNAI-600 025 Fax :91-44-2235 1956

Web : www.annauniv.edu

Froareas HROVER

REGISTRAR

Lr.No. 914/ AU/ CCC/EC1/ FEES / 2023 — 2024 - 001 Dt: 2.0.05.2023
To

1) The Director of Technical Education
Chennai — 25.

2) The Director i
Centre for E-Governance

Anna University VN AL

3) The Director \P
Centre for Admissions \ WY

Anna University. \~
4) All the Deans (i/c) rd

University Colleges of Engineering / Regional Campuses. # ~

Sir/ Madam

Sub : Anna University — CCC - University Colleges of Engineering / Regional
Campuses — Revision of Fee Structure — Communicated — Reg.

Ref : Circular No. 102/Misc/PD4/2023-2, dated.15.05.2023.

| am to invite your kind attention to the reference cited and to enclose herewith
the Circular along with its annexure regarding the implementation of Revised' fee
structure for the students to be admitted from the Academic Year 2023 —~ 2024 in the

Constituent Colleges of this University.

Your’s faithfully
v
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REGISTRAR

~ ANNA UNIVERSITY

CHENNAI - 600 025. INDIA

Phone * :(0) 2235 7003, 22357004

E-mail : registrar@annauniv.edu

Ref.No.102/Misc/PD4/2023-2

CIRCULAR

Date:{5.05.2023
%

s B
WA

YT

S

"

Sub: Anna University — Constituent Colleges — Admission Fee Revision — Intimation —

Reg.

_ Ref: 1. Finance Committee Resolution no: 142.12, dated: 18.01.2023 and
Syndicate meeting resolution no: 266.9, dated: 19.01.2023
2. Vice-Chancellor's approval dated: 11.05.2023.

kkkkk*

In continuation to the meeting dated 07.02.2023 regarding implementation of revised
fee structure, | am to inform that as per resolution 142.12 of Finance committee
dated.18.01.2023 and 266" Syndicate meeting resolution no: 266.9, dated:19.01.2023, the
following fee revisions are approved and are to be implemented as indicated below:

CONSTITUENT COLLEGES — ADMISSION FEE REVISION

- EXISTING REVISED
General General
5o | Program Detaits One.TnT:e Caution| Term | Grand One'Tlr_ne Caution| Term | Grand
Admission . Admission .
Deposit| Fee Total Deposit| Fee Total
Fee Fee :
B.E/B.Tech
1 BE/BTechFull 4510 | o000 |15000|28,810| 7800 | 7000 |15200| 30,000
M.E /M.Tech »
M.E / M.Tech -
2 (GATE) Full Time 4,960 9,000 |20,000] 33,960 7960 . 7000 |2Q200| 35,160
M.E / M.Tech -
- 3 " |(Non GATE) (Full 4,860 9,000 | 25,000 | 38,860 6860 7000 |25200] 39,060
Time)
M.B.A/M.C.A
4 [MBA - Full Time 4,960 9,000 {17,500 31,460 7160 7000 (30215| 44,375
5 IMCA -Full Time 4,960 9,000 }17,500 3<1,460 7160 7000 |18165| 32,325

Fee revisions are applicablé for the students to be admitted from Academic year 2023 - 24.

The Director, Constituent Colleges is requested to take necessary action in this regard

and split up details are given in Annexure - B.

Encl:- Annexure - B
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Copy to: A
1. PS to Vice-Chancallor

2  PA to the Reaistrar

b/r/he Director, Centre for Constituent Colleges, AU.
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1. SCHEDULE OF FEES FOR BLE / BTECH FULL TIME
A. One time Fee (Payable at the Time of Admission)
B.E/B.Tech (Full Time)
SL'. Particulars General SC/ST & FG
¥ , Existing Préposed Existing Proposed
1 Admission Fee / . . 550 850 d 550 850
2 Academic Course Fee 300 600 + 300 600
3 Personality and Character Development 200 7 350 200 350
4 Placement and Training Charges 1000 2000 f// 1000 2000
5 | Spors Affiliation Fee - 200 400 ; 200 400
6 é};)CerSApce;cvl;ile(:ampmg / Activities/ NSS /NSO / 210 600 210 600
7 Valar Tamil mandram Development Fund : 50 100 50 100
8 Smart card Fee™ 500 900 500 900
9 |Recognition, Registration and Enroliment Fee** - 1200 2,000 ‘< 1200 2,000
10 |Provisional Certificate and Degree Certificate™* 600 - 600 -
. Total (A) 4810 7800 4810 7800
B. Caution Deposit (Refundable)*
B.E / B.Tech (Full Time)
SI.No. Particulars ) ™ General SCIST&FG .
Existing Proposed Existing Proposed
1 Instituitional Deposit . 6,000 " 5000 6,000 ‘ 5000
2 Library Deposit 3,000 2000 . 3,000 2000
Total (B) 9,000 7,000 9,000 7,000




; cTe"m Fég?ayab_ie Every Semester
sL B.E/B.Tech (Full Time)
No. Particulars
~ General SCI/ST & FG
Existing Proposed Existing Proposed

1 Tuition Feg*** v 6,000 6.000 0 0

2 Development Fee é 3000 3,000 3000 3,000
3 Library Fee . : 650 650 650 . 650
4 Computer Charges » : 1,000 1,000 1,000 1,000
5 Laboratory Contingency Charges 1,000 1,000 1,000 1,000
& Educational Media Charges - 500 500 500 500
7| Interet Society Fee T T e 270 270 | 270
8 | Sports and Games Fee 200 200 200 200
9 University cultural & Professional Society Fee 500 500 500 500
10 Student Accident & Medical Relief Fund 500 500 500 500
11 Registration and Enrolmernt Fee » 800 800 800 | 800
12 Y.R.C/Army 'Flag Day Subécripﬁon 15 15 15 15
13 Industrial Visit 500 500 500 500
14 Sports Affiliation Fee . . . 65 65 65 65
15 |- InstiTuitional Charges - . 0 0 0 0
16 Fc?::%ﬁ?g:gb DeVelopment 0 200 0 . 200

. Total (C) 15,006 ) 15,200 9,000 9,200
Grand Total (A + B + C) 28,810 30,000 22,810 24,000
NOTE:

*Caution deposits are refundable on completion/ discontinuation of the programme on application through online
process using the login id (provided for individual students). If the refund is not claimed within one year from the
completion/discontinuation of the program it will be treated as lapsed deposit,

** Differently abled students and Pos't‘Matric Scholarship (PNIS) availing candidates are exempted from paying
semester fee (payable every semester) buit they shall pay SI. No 08,09 AND 10 in one time fee (payable at the time of
admission) along with refundable deposit. '

* Examination fee has to be paid separately. 6

* One time fee, refundable deposit, fee payable every semester should be paid through online using internet
banking. (http://iwww.aukdc.edu.in) ~ Anna University Payment Gateway (AUPaG).

*** Tuition fee is exempted for Full Time SG/ST and UG First Graduate students only




